

Ct. Cases 1251/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAKHI
(Khyala)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back executed.

Arguments on the point of notice stand heard.

After considering the allegations contained in the complaint case and the documents including Inspection Report, Load Report, Seizure memo, CD containing videography of the inspection allegedly carried out at the site, etc., Court is of the view that prima facie case is made out against the accused for the offence punishable under section 135 of Electricity Act. Accordingly, notice in terms of Section 274 BNSS framed against accused for said offence, to which accused pleaded not guilty and has claimed trial.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that connected matter of accused has already been settled and accused also want to settle the present matter also.

Parties are directed to file list of pending cases/ inspection on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 14.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)