

30 Ct. Cases 1251/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAKHI
(Khyala)

14.05.2026

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : None for complainant.
Accused absent.

Bail application not filed.

**In terms of previous order, no list of pending cases/
inspection filed by the parties.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of settlement, if any or in alternative for PE. However, no witness is present today.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against the accused.

List the matter for purpose already fixed on
10.09.2026 with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.05.2026 (sy)